
From: Kasdin, Alexandra E
To: Small, Stephen M
Cc: Backsen, Sarah; Hansen, Craig; Cooley, Hilary; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K; Bush, Jodi
Subject: Re: HQ awareness of grizz 5 YSR
Date: Monday, February 1, 2021 1:15:02 PM

Thanks Steve!  Really appreciate you looking into it.  Keep us posted!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services
Mountain-Prairie Regional Office
134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228
Phone: (303) 236-4419
Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

From: Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, February 1, 2021 12:44 PM
To: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>
Cc: Backsen, Sarah <Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>; Cooley,
Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Bush,
Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: HQ awareness of grizz 5 YSR
 
Spoke w/ Matt re. this matter on Friday.  He is going to make some inquiries and let me know
what, if anything, will be needed.

Cheers,
Steve

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, February 1, 2021 12:13 PM
To: Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>
Cc: Backsen, Sarah <Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>; Cooley,
Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Bush,
Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>
Subject: HQ awareness of grizz 5 YSR
 
Hi Steve,

Hope you had a wonderful weekend!  I am following up after last week's monthly grizzly
briefing to share a friendly reminder that you were going to talk to Matt Hogan about any
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necessary HQ/DOI notifications regarding the 5 YSR (if any are needed at all).  We are in the
midst of preparing our outreach plan and are aiming to begin the surname process for this
document on February 22.  As I mentioned last week, Maricela confirmed with HQ staff a few
months ago that they did not need to review the document.  Joe will coordinate with HQ
External Affairs on congressional notifications and other outreach.  But, if there are other
mechanisms we should use to give HQ a heads up that this is coming (HQ report? briefing?
etc.), definitely let us know.

Thanks!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services
Mountain-Prairie Regional Office
134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228
Phone: (303) 236-4419
Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.
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